		RECEIPT	NUMBER:			
04-060220			2023-048	23-048		
		STATE CL	CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEAR	RLY.	7.E 1"				
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE			
CITY OF CHICO		06/02/2023				
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOC	UMENT NUMBER		
BUTTE			25			
PROJECT TITLE						
WARNER STREET BRIDGE EMERGENCY SCOL	JR REPAIR CAPITAL PROJ	ECT 5037	'3			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EN	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER		
CITY OF CHICO			(530) 879-6903		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP C			
WARNER STREET	CHICO	CA	9592	27		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				Y		
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	Sta	ate Agency	Private Entity		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receip	t due directly to CDFW	\$3,839.25 \$2,764.00 \$1,305.25	\$			
 □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Res □ County documentary handling fee □ Other 	ources Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$50.00	\$ \$ \$	\$50.00		
PAYMENT METHOD:				*		
☐ Cash ☑ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL R	ECEIVED	\$	\$50.00		
SIGNATURE	AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TI	TLE			
x RLA Zilih	Rob Fridrich, Deputy County Clerk-Recorder					

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

TO: ⊠ Office of Planning and Research

P.O. Box 3044

Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

County of Butte 155 Nelson Ave Oroville, CA 95965

FROM: City of Chico, Public Works Department

P. O. Box 3420 Chico, CA 95927 (530) 879-6900

For Clerk Use Only



DATE RECEIVED FOR FILING

Posted: through (date) (date)

Project Title: Warner Street Bridge Emergency Scour Repair (Capital Project #50373)

Project Location - General: Chico, Butte County, CA

Project Location - Specific: Northeast corner of the Warner Street Bridge over Big Chico Creek, between 1st Street and Legion Avenue

Description of Project: The 2-span reinforced concrete bridge located on Warner Street over Big Chico Creek experienced severe scouring damage during the March 2023 storms that created an approximately 9-foot-deep hole behind the wingwall. This hole has washed out the embankment and exposed the sidewalk, a utility box, and associated conduit. The Project consists of the removal of loose soil, placement of rock backfill, installation of filter fabric, and topped with a soil backfill. The utility box and conduit will be reset in its proper location.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Chico

Name of Person Carrying Out Project: Brendan Ottoboni - Director, Public Works - Engineering

Exempt Status: (Check One)

	Ministerial
	Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3);15269(a);
\boxtimes	Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4);15269(b)(c);
	Categorical Exemption:
П	Statutory Exemptions.

Reasons Why Project is Exempt: The project involves the immediate repair of a wingwall of an existing bridge to prevent collapse and potential bridge failure. This exemption applies to emergency projects on publicly owned and serviced facilities that is necessary to maintain public health, safety and welfare. This exemption allows for specific actions necessary to prevent or mitigate an emergency.

Lead Agency Contact:

Tracy R. Bettencourt, AICP

Telephone: (530) 879-6903

for: Brendan Vieg, Community Development Director

Title: Regulatory and Grants Manager

DECLARATION OF FEES DUE

(California Fish and Game Code Section 711.4)

NAME AND ADDRESS OF LEAD AGENCY/APPLICANT: City of Chico Public Works Department P. O. Box 3420 Chico, CA 95927 (530) 879-6900

Project: Warner Street Bridge Emergency Scour Repair (Capital Project #50373)

CLASSIFICATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT:

1.		_	EXEMPTION/STATEMENT OF EXEMPTION			
	\bowtie	Α.	Statutorily or Categorically Exempt			
			\$50.00 (Fifty Dollars) Butte County Clerk's Filing I	Fee		
2.	NOTICE OF DETERMINATION - FEE REQUIRED					
	\Box	A.	Negative Declaration			
			\$2,548.00 State Filing Fee			
			\$50.00 Butte County Clerk's Filing Fee			
		B.	Environmental Impact Report			
			\$3,539.25 State Filing Fee			
			\$50.00 Butte County Clerk's Filing Fee			
3.		ОТН	ER (Specify) General Rule Exemption			

THREE COPIES OF THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH ALL ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTS FILED WITH THE BUTTE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE.

\$50.00 Butte County Clerk's Filing Fee

ALL APPLICABLE FEES MUST BE PAID AT THE TIME OF FILING ANY ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTS WITH THE BUTTE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE.

THE \$50.00 HANDLING FEE IS REQUIRED PER FILING IN ADDITION TO THE FILING FEE SPECIFIED IN FISH AND GAME CODE SECTION 711.4(d).

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO COUNTY OF BUTTE.

